RESOLUTION NO. _545 -2017

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING AND DIRECTING THE MAYOR, ON BEHALF OF THE
URBAN COUNTY GOVERNMENT, TO EXECUTE A MASTER EQUIPMENT AND
PRODUCTS AGREEMENT WITH SIEMENS HEALTHCARE DIAGNOSTICS, INC. FOR
THE PROVISION OF DRUG TESTING EQUIPMENT AND REAGENTS FOR THE
DIVISION OF COMMUNITY CORRECTIONS, AT A TOTAL COST NOT TO EXCEED
$227,293.87.

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE LEXINGTON-FAYETTE URBAN
COUNTY GOVERNMENT:

Section 1 - That the Mayor, on behalf of the Lexington-Fayette Urban County
Government, be and hereby is authorized and directed to execute the Master Equipment
and Products Agreement with Siemens Healthcare Diagnostics, Inc., which is attached
hereto and incorporated herein by reference, for the provision of drug testing equipment
and reagents for the Division of Community Corrections, at a total cost not to exceed
$227,293.87.

Section 2 - That an amount, not to exceed the sum of $227,293.87 for FY 18, be
and hereby is approved for payment to Siemens Healthcare Diagnostics, Inc., from
account #1101-505403-5435-75101, pursuant to the terms of the agreement.

Section 2 - That this Resolution shall become effective on the date of its passage.

PASSED URBAN COUNTY COUNCIL: July 11, 2017

Ko lpo-f
MAYOU U

/mn;%aq Omatd,

CLE OF “URBANCOUNTY COUNCIL
07231 HG_rt:X\CASES{DETENTION\17-LE0001\LEG\00578476.DOC




