MAYOR JIM GRAY “ LEXINGTON STEVE HANEY

DIRECTOR
COMMUNITY CORRECTIONS

TO: Mayor Jim Gray
Sally Hamilton, CAO

Members, Urban County Council

)

FROM: C //j (E) Lv;

V|
/effrey Carter, Deputy Director

Community Corrections

—

CC: Ronnie Bastin, Commissioner Public Safety
DATE: September 5, 2017
SUBJECT: Approval of Amended Agreement with Siemens Healthineers for Drug Testing

Equipment and Reagents

Request

Authorization to: Amend R445-2017 sole source agreement with Siemens Healthineers for drug
testing equipment and reagents for the Division of Community Corrections.

P
®
Naftp

600 Old Frankfort Circle, Lexington, KY 40510 / 859.425.2700 Phone / 859.425.2750 Fax / lexinglonky.gov



Why are you requesting?

Department needs this action completed because: The vendor is requested the amended
contract due to recognized cost savings of $3,693.76.

What is the cost in this budget year and future budget years?

The cost for this FY is: Not to exceed 223,600.11 for FY18.

The cost for future FY is: to be determined.

Are the funds budgeted? Yes

The funds are budgeted or a budget amendment is in process:

Account number: 1101-505403-5435-75101

File Number: 0979-17

Director/Commissioner: Haney/Bastin

600 Old Frankfort Circle, Lexington, KY 40510 / 859.425.2700 Phone / 859.425.2750 Fax / lexingtonky.gov



