R-607-2017

Original R-445-2017
SIEMENS ... Contract # 176-2017

Healthineers -*°

Customer Number: 145163
AMENDMENT to the SUPPLEMENT to the MASTER EQUIPMENT AND PRODUCTS AGREEMENT

THIS AMENDMENT to the Supplement dated 8/15/2017 to the Master Equipment and Products Agreement between Siemens
Healthcare Diagnostics Inc. (‘Siemens”) and LEXINGTOMN F?de:[}E URBAN COUNTY GOVERNMENT D/B/A LEXINGTON-
FAYETTE COUNTY (“Customer”) is made effective T 1 ("Effective Date”).

WHEREAS, Customer and Siemens desire to amend the Supplement as set forth below in order that the Supplement, as amended, is
acceptable to both parties for execution;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the terms and conditions contained herein, the parties agree the Supplement shall be
amended as follows:

1. COMMITMENT; AMOUNT ALLOCABLE TO THE EQUIPMENT. The last sentence in paragraph 4 of the Supplement
that currently reads: “The portion of the Commitment Amount allocable to the Equipment is $6,363 per month.” is
hereby amended to read: “The portion of the Commitment Amount allocable to the Equipment is $6,040 per month.”

2. ATTACHMENT A. The Attachment A to the Supplement with quote #1-HBOJMX-4 is hereby deleted in its entirety and
is replaced with Attachment A to the Supplement with quote #1-LD865Q-1 attached hereto and incorporated herein.
All other terms and conditions of the Supplement remain unchanged and in full force and effect.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, each party hereto has caused its duly authorized representative to execute this Amendment to the
Supplement to the Master Agreement as of the Effective Date.

CUSTOMER (use bide ink): : i ; SIEMENS HEALTHCARE DIAGNOSTICS INC.:
By: By /Ma.» éé"/‘k

Name (print): Name (print): ' Lisa Cherbuliez
Title: Title: Director, Contracts Servicing
Date: 0 TUZ nr Date: ”7! 2| /11’

Address: 115 Norwood Park South, Norwood, MA 02602

AND

SIEMENS HEALTHCARE DIAGNOSTIC Ii%/
By: -

onda ‘Marsha-

Name (print):

SrContracting Specix
Title:
Date: 4 o?ﬂ// ;—

Address: 115 Norwood Park South, Norwood, MA 02602

Siemens Healthcare Diagnostics. Quote # 1-LD865Q-1



SIEMENS ..,
Healthineers *-*

Attachment A
Quote #:  1-LD865Q-1
Approved: 09/18/2017
Legal Name: LEXINGTON-FAYETTE URBAN COUNTY GOVERNMENT Purchasing Group: NO PRIMARY
Customer Name: LEXINGTON FAYETTE COUNTY Sold To Customer #: 145163
Product Line: Syva
Total annual minimum Commitment Amount: $224,305.81
Equipment Information
Equipment Part # Onsite Quantity Comments
AU-681-02 no ISE - Syva - INS 10481101 Y 1

Service. PLUS Service will be provided for the onsite AU680, s/n 2013032144 for two (2) years and the cost is surcharged onto the reagent pricing.

Training. Two (2) training slots will be provided for the onsite AU680 at a Beckman facility, with reasonable airfare to be paid by Siemens.

Products: Reagents Pricing

Total Total
Reagent Part # Test/Kit Tests/Yr CPR Kits/Yr Cost/Kit Total Annual
Tramadol UR - RGT - 100 mi 10720960 1,207 3,621 $0.850 3 $1,025.95 $3,077.85
Total Annual 3,621 $3,077.85
DAU
6-AM E2P - RGT -28 ml/ 14 mi 10470440 225 3,150 $0.866 14 $194.85 $2,727.90
Amphetamines DAU EMIT Il Plus - RGT - 10445421 6,265 31,325 $0.900 5 $5,638.50 $28,192.50
1000 ml / 435 mi
Barbiturates DAU EMIT Il Plus - RGT - 10445424 6,559 26,236 $0.706 4 $4,630.65 $18,522.60
1000 ml / 435 m|
Benzodiazepines DAU EMIT Hl Plus - RGT 10445431 6,559 32,795 $0.706 5 $4,630.65 $23,153.25
- 1000 mi /435 ml
Buprenorphine E2P - RGT -1 L 10720046 8,450 25,350 $0.500 3 $4,225.00 $12,675.00
Cocain DAU EMIT Il Plus - RGT - 1000 ml 10445439 7,064 35,320 $0.718 5 $5,071.95 $25,359.75
/435 ml
Creatinin perfect - RGT - 900 ml /200 ml 10445265 6,660 33,300 $0.100 5 $666.00 $3,330.00
Ethanol EMIT Hl Plus - RGT - 1000 ml / 10445453 4,375 30,625 $0.561 7 $2,454.38 $17,180.66
435 ml
Ethyl Glucuronide HEIA - RGT - 25 mi 10718409 252 2,520 $0.650 10 $163.80 $1,638.00
Methadone DAU EMIT Hl Plus - RGT - 10445428 6,559 26,236 $0.706 4 $4,630.65 $18,522.60
1000 ml / 435 ml
Opiates DAU EMIT Il Plus - RGT - 1000 10445417 6,811 34,055 $0.782 5 $5,326.20 $26,631.00
ml/ 435 mi
Oxycodone HEIA - Syva - RGT - 500 ml 10991157 6,038 30,190 $0.500 5 $3,019.00 $15,095.00
Specific Gravity Validity Check - RGT - 10445300 490 1,960 $0.100 4 $49.00 $196.00
100 mi
THC DAU EMIT Il Plus - RGT - 1000 ml/ 10445471 6,559 32,795 $0.561 5 $3,679.60 $18,398.00
500 ml
THC-1 Synth. Cannabinoids - Syva - RGT 10990877 1,006 3,018 $1.200 3 $1,207.20 $3,621.60
-US 100 ml
THC-2 Synth. Cannabinoids - Syva - RGT 10990882 1,006 3,018 $1.200 3 $1,207.20 $3,621.60
-Us 100 ml
pH value check perfect - RGT - 900 ml 10445274 4,725 23,625 $0.100 5 $472.50 $2,362.50
DAU Total Annual 375,518 $221,227.96
Products: Supplies
Supply Part # Annual # of Kits Total Annual
6-AM/Ecstasy Calibrators L1 - Syva - CAL - 10 ml 10470441 2 Included
PRO # 1-LMUYPT « DOC # 1-LMUYPV 9/19/2017

QUO # 1-LD865Q-1 Page 1 0of 3



SIEMENS ..,

o .. @
Healthineers °-°
Products: Supplies
Supply Part # Annual # of Kits Total Annual
6-AM/Ecstasy Calibrators L2 - Syva - CAL - 10 ml 10470442 2 Included
6-AM/Ecstasy Calibrators L3 - Syva - CAL - 10 ml 10470443 2 Included
6-AM/Ecstasy Calibrators L4 - Syva - CAL - 10 ml 10470444 2 Included
Creatinine Validity Calibrator 100 mg - Syva - CAL - 14 m| 10445270 2 included
Creatinine Validity Calibrator 2 mg - Syva - CAL - 14 ml 10445273 2 Included
Creatinine Validity Calibrator 20 mg - Syva - CAL - 14 m| 10445269 2 Included
Creatinine Validity Calibrator 400 mg - Syva - CAL - 14 ml 10445271 2 Included
EMIT 1l Plus DAU LO Calibrator - Syva - CAL - 14 m| 10445406 2 Included
EMIT Il Plus DAU L1 Calibrator - Syva - CAL - 14 ml 10445407 2 Included
EMIT i Plus DAU L2 Calibrator - Syva - CAL - 14 mi 10445408 2 Included
EMIT Il Pius DAU L3 Calibrator - Syva - CAL - 14 ml 10445409 2 Included
EMIT Il Plus DAU L4 Calibrator - Syva - CAL - 14 ml 10445410 2 Included
EMIT Il Plus DAU L5 Calibrator - Syva - CAL - 14 ml 10445411 2 Included
Emit Il Plus Speciality Drug Cal/Ctrl LVL 3 - CON 10720051 2 Included
Emit Il Plus Speciality Drug Ctl POS - CON 10718701 2 Iincluded
Emit Il Plus Specialty Drug Cal/Ctrl LVL 1 - CON 10720049 2 Included
Emit [l Plus Specialty Drug Cal/Ctrd LVL 2 - CON 10720050 2 Included
Emit Il Plus Specialty Drug Cal/Ctrd LVL 4 - CON 10720052 2 included
Emit Il Plus Specialty Drug Ctl NEG - CON 10718700 2 Included
Ethanol EMIT Calibrator 100 - Syva - CAL - 3ml 10445448 14 Included
Ethanol EMIT Calibrator Neg - Syva - CAL - 3ml 10445445 14 Included
Ethanol EMIT Control High - Syva - CTL - 3 mi 10445449 14 Included
Ethanol EMIT Control Low - Syva - CTL - 3 ml 10445447 14 Included
Ethyl Glucuronide Calibrator 1000 ng - Syva - CAL 10718432 2 Included
Ethyl Glucuronide Calibrator 500 ng - Syva - CAL 10718430 2 Included
Ethyi Glucuronide Controls - Syva - CTL - 375 + 625 ng 10718431 4 Included
Ethyl Glucuronide Controls - Syva - CTL - 750 + 1250 ng 10718433 4 Included
Negative Urine Control Immunalysis - Syva - CTL - 10 ml 10718412 2 Included
Oxycodone UR Calibrator - Syva - CAL - 0,100,300,500,1000 ng 10991162 2 Included
Oxycodone UR Calibrator - Syva - CAL - 100 ng 10991158 2 Included
Oxycodone UR Calibrator - Syva - CAL - 300 ng 10991160 2 Included
Oxycodone UR Controls - Syva - CTL - 225 + 375 ng 10991161 3 Included
Oxycodone UR Controls - Syva - CTL - 75 + 125 ng 10991159 3 Included
Specific Gravity Validity Calibrators - Syva - CAL - 1.003 10445290 2 Included
Specific Gravity Validity Calibrators - Syva - CAL - 1.0200 10445291 2 Included
THC Synth. Cannabinoids CAL US 10ng 10990884 2 Included
THC Synth. Cannabinoids CAL US 20ng 10990879 2 Included
THC Synth. Cannabinoids CTL US 10&30ng 10990880 1 Included
THC Synth. Cannabinoids CTL US 5&15ng 10990885 1 Inciuded
Tramado! UR Cal Set - Syva - CAL - 0,100,200,500,1000 10720962 2 included
Tramadol UR Calibrator - Syva - CAL - 200 ng 10720963 2 Included
Tramadol UR Controls - Syva - CTL - 150 + 250 ng 10720964 3 Included
UTAK VALIDITY CONTROL 2 - Syva - 1x25 mi 10445225 1 Included
UTAK VALIDITY CONTROL 3 - Syva - 1x25 ml 10445226 1 Included
UTAK VALIDITY CONTROL 4 - Syva - 1x25 ml 10445227 1 Included
Validity Neg Calibrator - Syva - CAL - 14 ml 10445268 2 Included
pH Validity Calibrator 11 - Syva - CAL - 14 mI 10445283 2 Included
pH Validity Calibrator 12 - Syva - CAL - 14 mi 10445284 2 Included
pH Validity Calibrator 2 - Syva - CAL - 14 ml 10445279 2 Included
pH Validity Calibrator 3 - Syva - CAL - 14 ml 10445280 2 Included
pH Validity Calibrator 4.5 - Syva - CAL - 14 ml 10445286 2 Included
pH Validity Calibrator 9 - Syva - CAL - 14 ml 10445285 2 Included

Prices for Reagents and Supplies not listed above will be according to the tier pricing in effect at the time of shipment.

Prices for Reagents and Supplies not yet commercially available will be determined at the time of introduction and are not covered by this Agreement.

PRO # 1-LMUYPT « DOC # 1-LMUYPV 9/19/2017
QUO # 1-LD865Q-1 Page 2 of 3




SIEMENS .-,

Healthineers *=*°
CUSTOMER:

By: M
Name (print): {QXYV\ GM
Title: i \ﬂ_&’ﬁﬂ/ O

Date 0cT +2 207

PRO # 1-LMUYPT - DOC # 1-LMUYPV
QUO # 1-LD865Q-1

SIEMENS HEALTHCARE DIAGNOSTICS INC.:

By:

Name (print):

Title:
Date:
Address:

AND
By:

Name (print):

Title:
Date:
Address:

hna (b
Lisa Cherbuliez
Diractor, Contracts ServiCing

9[21]1%

115 Norwood Park SouthyNorwood, MA 02062

{

. Marshall
Sr. Contracting Specialist

7-Zo [T

115 Norwood Park South, Norwood, MA 02062

9/19/2017
Page 30of 3



